Catalog 9EM-TK-190
Wilkerson Operations
Englewood, CO
E12
Emergency Stop / Slow-Start Valves
E18 / E28
EMERGENCY STOP VALVES
Numbering System
Catalog 9EM-TK-190
124 Wilkerson Operations
Englewood, CO
Emergency Stop Valve with
Slow-Start Numbering System
Emergency Stop Valve with Slow-Start
The Emergency Stop Valve with Slow-Start is designed
as a three-way Emergency Stop Valve with a built-in
Slow-Start capability. This Slow-Start capability allows
control of downstream pressure buildup at start-up of a
compressed air system. The combination of Slow-Start
and Emergency Stop reduces the number of pneumatic
components and the unique volume-independent design
allows any number of additions to the pneumatic circuit
without readjusting the Slow-Start function.
1 ISO, R228 (G Series).
2 Normally Closed, KR Mount.
3 12 Series Only.
= “Most Popular”
Unit Thread Pipe
Function Family Type Size Actuator Electrical Options Options
E 1 8 - 0 3 - E C 0 0
Options
0 None
Thread Type
0 NPT
C BSPP 1
Family
12 Sub-Compact
18 Compact
28 Standard
Unit Function
E Emergency
Stop Valve
with Slow
Start
Pipe Size
2 1/4”
3 3/8”
4 1/2”
6 3/4”
Actuator
0 None
A Air Pilot 3
E Solenoid (NC) 2
Options
0 None
Electrical
0 None
C 24VDC
D 120VAC 50/60
Catalog 9EM-TK-190
126 Wilkerson Operations
Englewood, CO
E12 Soft Start /
Quick Dump Valve
Specifications
Exhaust Port 3/8
Port Threads Inlet and Outlet Ports 3/8
BSPP and BSPT port threads are available through the use
of modular port block kits.
Pressure & Temperature Ratings

129Wilkerson Operations
Englewood, CO
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size 24V / DC N.C. 120V / 60 Hz N.C.
E18 1/4 E18-02-EC00 E18-02-ED00
3/8 E18-03-EC00 E18-03-ED00
1/2 E18-04-EC00 E18-04-ED00
E28 3/8 E28-03-EC00 E28-03-ED00
1/2 E28-04-EC00 E28-04-ED00
3/4 E28-06-EC00 E28-06-ED00
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.